



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21J7-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS GILCHRIST, LEVY **Project(s):** 41021827258 (*)
Contract Desc: Furnish & apply herbicide to undesirable weeds, grass & bru

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$50,001.00	100.00%
2	QUALITY LAKE MANAGEMENT, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$60,750.00	121.50%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$70,000.00	140.00%
4	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$75,400.00	150.80%
5	GRSC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$231,050.00	462.09%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21J7-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, GILCHRIST, LEVY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021827258 (*)

Contract Descr: Furnish & apply herbicide to undesirable weeds, grass & bru

The work under this contract consists of a work document driven contract consisting of furnishing and applying herbicides to vegetation to treat undesirable weed, grass, and brush. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC		(2) QUALITY LAKE MANAGEMENT, INC		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		100.000 AC	19.00000	1,900.00	175.00000	17,500.00	175.00000	17,500.00
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		800,000.000 SF	0.05800	46,400.00	0.04000	32,000.00	0.06000	48,000.00
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		90.000 AC	18.90000	1,701.00	125.00000	11,250.00	50.00000	4,500.00
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS Section Totals: CONTROL (GA)				\$50,001.00		\$60,750.00		\$70,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$50,001.00		\$60,750.00		70,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21J7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(5) GRSC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		100.000 AC	60.00000	6,000.00	195.00000	19,500.00		
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		800,000.000 SF	0.08000	64,000.00	0.22000	176,000.00		
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		90.000 AC	60.00000	5,400.00	395.00000	35,550.00		
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA Section Totals:				\$75,400.00		\$231,050.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$75,400.00		\$231,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21J7-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.